
Western Springs Tramway Timetables 

MOTAT Great North Road Tram Stop 
Temporary Route 

Event  
Public Holiday 
School Holiday

Timetable

10.00 am

10.15 am

10.30 am

10.45 am

11.00 am

11.15 am

11.30 am

12.00 pm

12.30 pm

1.00 pm

1.15 pm

1.30 pm

1.45 pm

2.00 pm

2.15 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

3.15 pm

3.30 pm

3.45 pm

4.00 pm

Two Trams operating  
all day

Weekday
Timetable

10.00 am

10.15 am

10.30 am

10.45 am

11.00 am

11.15 am

11.30 am

11.45 am

11.55 am

12.15 pm

12.45 pm

1.00 pm

1.30 pm

2.00 pm

2.30 pm

2.55 pm

3.35 pm

4.00 pm

Two Trams operating  
10am – 1pm

One Tram operating  
1pm – 4pm

Weekend
Timetable

10.00 am

10.30 am

11.00 am

11.30 am

12.00 pm

12.30 pm

1.00 pm

1.15 pm

1.30 pm

1.45 pm

2.00 pm

2.15 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

3.15 pm

3.30 pm

3.45 pm

4.00 pm

One Tram operating  
10am – 1pm

Two Trams operating  
1pm – 4pm

You are here Motions Road Corner 
Request Stop

Western Springs Lakeside 
Request Stop

Auckland Zoo 
Tram Stop

MOTAT  
Great North Road 

Tram Stop

MOTAT 
Aviation Hall

Tram Stop
TT

Tramway upgrade works

Track closed

Aviation Hall  
is open

We apologise for the disruption as we upgrade the tramway track between 
the Aviation Hall and the Zoo tram stop (February – June 2025). 
Ask our visitor hosts at the ticket counter for further information.
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