Western Springs Tramway Timetables

MOTAT Great North Road Tram Stop Temporary Route



We apologise for the disruption as we upgrade the tramway track between the Aviation Hall and the Zoo tram stop (February – June 2025). Ask our visitor hosts at the ticket counter for further information.

Weekday Timetable	Weekend Timetable	Event Public Holiday School Holiday Timetable
10.00 am	10.00 am	10.00 am
10.15 am	10.30 am	10.15 am
10.30 am	11.00 am	10.30 am
10.45 am	11.30 am	10.45 am
11.00 am	12.00 pm	11.00 am
11.15 am	12.30 pm	11.15 am
11.30 am	1.00 pm	11.30 am
11.45 am	1.15 pm	12.00 pm
11.55 am	1.30 pm	12.30 pm
12.15 pm	1.45 pm	1.00 pm
12.45 pm	2.00 pm	1.15 pm
1.00 pm	2.15 pm	1.30 pm
1.30 pm	2.30 pm	1.45 pm
2.00 pm	3.00 pm	2.00 pm
2.30 pm	3.15 pm	2.15 pm
2.55 pm	3.30 pm	2.30 pm
3.35 pm	3.45 pm	3.00 pm
4.00 pm	4.00 pm	3.15 pm
Two Trams operating 10am – 1pm	One Tram operating 10am – 1pm	3.30 pm
One Tram operating 1pm – 4pm	Two Trams operating 1pm – 4pm	3.45 pm

Two Trams operating all day

4.00 pm